NATIONAL COMMITTEE NOMINATIONS 2023
The following candidates were validly nominated at the Branch AGMs in January 2023
Districts where elections will occur are highlighted.

INTO President 2023 - 2024
Branch Name

Branch Code

Candidate Name

0101 North Antrim Ms Dorothy McGinley
0105 Belfast Ms Dorothy McGinley
0106 Belfast West Ms Dorothy McGinley
0109 South Derry Ms Dorothy McGinley
0110 Down Branch Ms Dorothy McGinley
0201 Armagh Ms Dorothy McGinley
0202 North Armagh Ms Dorothy McGinley
0203 South Armagh Ms Dorothy McGinley
0206 Cookstown Ms Dorothy McGinley
0207 Derry City Ms Dorothy McGinley
0208 Dungannon Ms Dorothy McGinley
0209 Enniskillen Ms Dorothy McGinley
0212 Limavady / Dungiven Ms Dorothy McGinley
0213 Lisnaskea Ms Dorothy McGinley
0214 Newry Ms Dorothy McGinley
0215 Strabane Ms Dorothy McGinley
0216 Tyrone Central Ms Dorothy McGinley
0217 South Tyrone Ms Dorothy McGinley
0301 Aileach Ms Dorothy McGinley
0302 Ballinamore/Breifne Ms Dorothy McGinley
0304 Carndonagh/Moville Ms Dorothy McGinley
0305 Carrick-On-Shannon Ms Dorothy McGinley
0308 Craobh An Earagalil Ms Dorothy McGinley
0309 lar Dheisceart Thir Chonaill Ms Dorothy McGinley
0310 Letterkenny Ms Dorothy McGinley
0311 Mohill Ms Dorothy McGinley
0312 Raphoe And Convoy Ms Dorothy McGinley
0315 Stranorlar Ms Dorothy McGinley
0401 Achill Ms Dorothy McGinley
0402 Ballaghadereen/Kilmovee Ms Dorothy McGinley
0403 Ballina Ms Dorothy McGinley
0405 Ballyhaunis/Claremorris Ms Dorothy McGinley
0407 Belmullet Ms Dorothy McGinley
0408 Castlebar Ms Dorothy McGinley
0411 Sligo Ms Dorothy McGinley
0502 Ballybay Ms Dorothy McGinley
0503 Belturbet Ms Dorothy McGinley
0504 Carrickmacross Ms Dorothy McGinley
0505 Castleblayney Ms Dorothy McGinley
0506 Cavan Ms Dorothy McGinley
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0507
0509
0510
0511
0513
0514
0602
0605
0608
0611
0615
0616
0701
0704
0706
0708
0709
0710
0712
0801
0802
0804
0805
0905
0907
1002
1003
1006
1007
1008
1009
1010
1011
1012
1017
1018
1102
1103
1105
1106
1107
1108
1109
1110
1111

Cavan East
Cootehill
Drogheda
Dundalk
Muineachan
Oldcastle/Virginia
Ballinasloe
Elphin/Strokestown
Gort

Loughrea
Roscommon North
Tuam

Athboy/Trim
Birr/Banagher
Edenderry
Longford

Mullingar

Navan

The Curragh Branch
Blessington

Dublin South County
Tallaght

Arklow

Dublin City South East
Dublin West
Baltinglass
Carlow North
Gorey

Kilkenny City
Kilkenny North
Kilkenny South
Mountrath

Muine Bheag

New Ross

Tullow

Wexford

Cahir

Cashel

Clare North

Clare West
Clonmel

Dundrum
Dungarvan

Ennis

Nenagh
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Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley

Ms Dorothy McGinley



1113
1114
1201
1202
1203
1204
1206
1209
1210
1216
1217
1218
1301
1303
1304
1306
1307
1308
1309
1310
1313
1315
1316
1317
1401
1402
1403
1404
1501
1503
1504
1603
1605
1606
1608

Templemore
Thurles

Bandon

Bantry

Beara

Cairbre Lair
Coachford
Kinsale
Macroom

Schull
Skibbereen

Cork City South East
Abbeyfeale
Castleisland

An Daingean
Glin

Kenmare
Killarney
Killorglin
Kilmallock
Listowel
Rathkeale
Rathmore
Tralee

Dublin North City
West Liffey
Dublin North Bay
Dublin Tolka
Dublin North East
Dublin North County
Blanchardstown
Mallow

Millstreet
Mitchelstown

Youghal

Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley
Ms Dorothy McGinley

Ms Dorothy McGinley
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INTO Vice President 2023 - 2024

Vice President

Branch Code

Branch Name

0101
0105
0106
0109
0110
0201
0202
0203
0206
0207
0208
0209
0212
0213
0214
0215
0216
0217
0301
0302
0304
0305
0308
0309
0310
0311
0312
0315
0401
0402
0403
0405
0407
0408
0411
0412
0412
0502
0503

North Antrim

Belfast

Belfast West

South Derry

Down Branch
Armagh

North Armagh

South Armagh
Cookstown

Derry City
Dungannon
Enniskillen
Limavady / Dungiven
Lisnaskea

Newry

Strabane

Tyrone Central
South Tyrone
Aileach
Ballinamore/Breifne
Carndonagh/Moville
Carrick-On-Shannon
Craobh An Earagall
lar Dheisceart Thir Chonaill
Letterkenny

Mohill

Raphoe And Convoy
Stranorlar

Achill
Ballaghadereen/Kilmovee
Ballina
Ballyhaunis/Claremorris
Belmullet

Castlebar

Sligo

West Mayo

West Mayo

Ballybay

Belturbet

Candidate Name
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Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne

Ms Carmel Browne



0504
0505
0506
0507
0509
0510
0511
0513
0514
0601
0602
0605
0608
0609
0611
0615
0616
0701
0702
0703
0704
0706
0708
0709
0710
0711
0712
0713
0801
0802
0804
0805
0808
0905
0907
1002
1003
1006
1007
1008
1009
1010
1011
1012
1014

Carrickmacross
Castleblayney
Cavan

Cavan East
Cootehill
Drogheda

Dundalk
Muineachan
Oldcastle/Virginia
Athenry
Ballinasloe
Elphin/Strokestown
Gort

Headford
Loughrea
Roscommon North
Tuam

Athboy/Trim
Athlone/Moate
Athy

Birr/Banagher
Edenderry
Longford

Mullingar

Navan

Tullamore

The Curragh Branch
Craobh Darach
Blessington

Dublin South County
Tallaght

Arklow

Craobh Dhun Laoghaire
Dublin City South East
Dublin West
Baltinglass

Carlow North
Gorey

Kilkenny City
Kilkenny North
Kilkenny South
Mountrath

Muine Bheag

New Ross

Portlaoise
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Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne

Ms Carmel Browne



1015
1017
1018
1102
1103
1105
1106
1107
1107
1108
1109
1110
1111
1113
1114
1201
1202
1203
1204
1206
1209
1210
1216
1217
1218
1301
1303
1304
1306
1307
1308
1309
1310
1313
1315
1316
1317
1401
1402
1403
1404
1501
1502
1503
1504

Rathdowney
Tullow

Wexford

Cahir

Cashel

Clare North
Clare West
Clonmel
Clonmel
Dundrum
Dungarvan
Ennis

Nenagh
Templemore
Thurles

Bandon

Bantry

Beara

Cairbre Lair
Coachford
Kinsale
Macroom

Schull
Skibbereen

Cork City South East
Abbeyfeale
Castleisland

An Daingean
Glin

Kenmare
Killarney
Killorglin
Kilmallock
Listowel
Rathkeale
Rathmore
Tralee

Dublin North City
West Liffey
Dublin North Bay
Dublin Tolka
Dublin North East
Dublin North West
Dublin North County

Blanchardstown
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Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne

Ms Carmel Browne



1603
1605
1606
1608

Mallow
Millstreet
Mitchelstown

Youghal

Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne
Ms Carmel Browne

Ms Carmel Browne
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Central Executive Committee 2023-2024

Committee Member

Candidate Name

Branch Code Branch Name

0101 North Antrim

0105 Belfast

0106 Belfast West

0109 South Derry

0110 Down Branch

0201 Armagh

0202 North Armagh

0203 South Armagh

0206 Cookstown

0207 Derry City

0208 Dungannon

0209 Enniskillen

0212 Limavady / Dungiven
0213 Lisnaskea

0214 Newry

0215 Strabane

0216 Tyrone Central

0217 South Tyrone

0301 Aileach

0302 Ballinamore/Breifne
0304 Carndonagh/Moville
0305 Carrick-On-Shannon
0308 Craobh An Earagall
0309 lar Dheisceart Thir Chonaill
0310 Letterkenny

0311 Mohill

0312 Raphoe And Convoy
0315 Stranorlar

0401 Achill

0402 Ballaghadereen/Kilmovee
0403 Ballina

0405 Ballyhaunis/Claremorris
0407 Belmullet

0408 Castlebar

0411 Sligo

0412 West Mayo

0502 Ballybay

0503 Belturbet

0504 Carrickmacross
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Mr Seamus Hanna
Mr Seamus Hanna
Mr Seamus Hanna
Mr Seamus Hanna
Mr Seamus Hanna
Ms Annmarie Conway
Ms Annmarie Conway
Ms Annmarie Conway
Ms Annmarie Conway
Ms Annmarie Conway
Ms Annmarie Conway
Ms Annmarie Conway
Ms Annmarie Conway
Ms Annmarie Conway
Ms Annmarie Conway
Ms Annmarie Conway
Ms Annmarie Conway
Ms Annmarie Conway
Miss Aine McGinley
Miss Aine McGinley
Miss Aine McGinley
Miss Aine McGinley
Miss Aine McGinley
Miss Aine McGinley
Miss Aine McGinley
Miss Aine McGinley
Miss Aine McGinley
Miss Aine McGinley
Ms Maire C English
Ms Maire C English
Ms Maire C English
Ms Maire C English
Ms Maire C English
Ms Maire C English
Ms Maire C English
Ms Maire C English
Mr Adrian Kelly

Mr Adrian Kelly

Mr Adrian Kelly



0505
0506
0507
0509
0510
0511
0513
0514
0601
0602
0605
0608
0609
0611
0615
0616
0701
0702
0703
0706
0708
0709
0710
0711
0712
0713
0801
0802
0804
0805
0808
0905
0907
1002
1003
1006
1007
1008
1009
1010
1011
1012
1014
1015
1017

Castleblayney
Cavan

Cavan East
Cootehill
Drogheda

Dundalk
Muineachan
Oldcastle/Virginia
Athenry
Ballinasloe
Elphin/Strokestown
Gort

Headford
Loughrea
Roscommon North
Tuam

Athboy/Trim
Athlone/Moate
Athy

Edenderry
Longford

Mullingar

Navan

Tullamore

The Curragh Branch
Craobh Darach
Blessington

Dublin South County
Tallaght

Arklow

Craobh Dhun Laoghaire
Dublin City South East
Dublin West
Baltinglass

Carlow North
Gorey

Kilkenny City
Kilkenny North
Kilkenny South
Mountrath

Muine Bheag

New Ross
Portlaoise
Rathdowney

Tullow
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Mr Adrian Kelly

Mr Adrian Kelly

Mr Adrian Kelly

Mr Adrian Kelly

Mr Adrian Kelly

Mr Adrian Kelly

Mr Adrian Kelly

Mr Adrian Kelly

Mr Gerard Murray
Mr Gerard Murray
Mr Gerard Murray
Mr Gerard Murray
Mr Gerard Murray
Mr Gerard Murray
Mr Gerard Murray
Mr Gerard Murray
Mr David Donagh
Mr Peter O Toole
Mr Peter O Toole
Mr Peter O Toole
Mr David Donagh
Mr Peter O Toole
Mr Peter O Toole
Mr Peter O Toole
Mr Peter O Toole
Mr Peter O Toole
Mr Gerry Brown

Mr Gerry Brown

Mr Gerry Brown

Mr Gerry Brown

Mr Gerry Brown

Ms Orlaith Ni Fhoghlu
Ms Orlaith Ni Fhoghlu
Ms Deirdre Fleming
Ms Deirdre Fleming
Ms Deirdre Fleming
Ms Deirdre Fleming
Ms Deirdre Fleming
Ms Deirdre Fleming
Ms Deirdre Fleming
Ms Deirdre Fleming
Ms Deirdre Fleming
Ms Deirdre Fleming
Ms Deirdre Fleming

Ms Deirdre Fleming
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1018
1102
1103
1105
1106
1107
1108
1109
1110
1111
1114
1201
1202
1203
1204
1206
1209
1210
1216
1217
1218
1301
1303
1304
1306
1307
1308
1309
1310
1313
1313
1315
1316
1317
1401
1402
1403
1404
1501
1502
1503
1504
1603
1605
1606

Wexford

Cahir

Cashel

Clare North
Clare West
Clonmel
Dundrum
Dungarvan
Ennis

Nenagh

Thurles

Bandon

Bantry

Beara

Cairbre Lair
Coachford
Kinsale
Macroom

Schull
Skibbereen

Cork City South East
Abbeyfeale
Castleisland

An Daingean
Glin

Kenmare
Killarney
Killorglin
Kilmallock
Listowel

Listowel
Rathkeale
Rathmore
Tralee

Dublin North City
West Liffey
Dublin North Bay
Dublin Tolka
Dublin North East
Dublin North West
Dublin North County
Blanchardstown
Mallow

Millstreet

Mitchelstown
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Ms Deirdre Fleming
Mr Brendan Horan
Mr Brendan Horan
Mr Brendan Horan
Mr Brendan Horan
Mr Brendan Horan
Mr Brendan Horan
Mr Brendan Horan
Mr Brendan Horan
Mr Brendan Horan
Mr Brendan Horan
Ms Edel Polly

Ms Edel Polly

Ms Edel Polly

Ms Edel Polly

Ms Edel Polly

Ms Edel Polly

Ms Edel Polly

Ms Edel Polly

Ms Edel Polly

Ms Edel Polly

Mrs Anne Horan

Mrs Anne Horan

Mrs Anne Horan

Mrs Anne Horan

Mrs Anne Horan

Mrs Anne Horan

Mrs Anne Horan

Mrs Anne Horan

Mrs Anne Horan

Mrs Anne Horan

Mrs Anne Horan

Mrs Anne Horan

Mrs Anne Horan
Miss Joanne Marie Doyle
Miss Joanne Marie Doyle
Miss Joanne Marie Doyle
Miss Joanne Marie Doyle
Ms Maire Lineen

Ms Maire Lineen

Ms Maire Lineen

Ms Maire Lineen

Mrs Siobhan Buckley
Mrs Siobhan Buckley

Mrs Siobhan Buckley



1609 Cork City North Mrs Siobhan Buckley
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Benefit Funds Committee 2023 - 2025 Division |

Committee Member

Candidate Name

Branch Code Branch Name
0101 North Antrim
0105 Belfast

0106 Belfast West
0109 South Derry
0202 North Armagh
0208 Dungannon
0215 Strabane
0502 Ballybay
0503 Belturbet
0510 Drogheda
0513 Muineachan

Mr Paddy McAllister
Mr Paddy McAllister
Mr Paddy McAllister
Mr Paddy McAllister
Mr Paddy McAllister
Mr Paddy McAllister
Mr Paddy McAllister
Mr Paddy McAllister
Mr Paddy McAllister
Mr Paddy McAllister

Mr Paddy McAllister
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Benefit Funds Committee 2023 - 2025 Division Il

Committee Member

Branch Code Branch Name Candidate Name

0701 Athboy/Trim Ms Tara O'Sullivan
0703 Athy Ms Tara O'Sullivan
0802 Dublin South County Ms Tara O'Sullivan
0804 Tallaght Ms Tara O'Sullivan
0907 Dublin West Ms Tara O'Sullivan
1501 Dublin North East Ms Tara O'Sullivan
1502 Dublin North West Ms Tara O'Sullivan
1503 Dublin North County Ms Tara O'Sullivan
1504 Blanchardstown Ms Tara O'Sullivan
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Education Committee 2021-2024 By-Election

Committee Member

Branch Code Branch Name

0905 Dublin City South East

Candidate Name

0907 Dublin West

Ms Eimear Cregg

Ms Eimear Cregg

Page
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Equality Committee 2023-2026

Committee Member

Branch Code

Branch Name

Candidate Name

0101
0105
0106
0110
0208
0209
0215
0301
0304
0308
0309
0310
0311
0312
0315
0401
0402
0403
0405
0407
0408
0411
0412
0502
0505
0507
0510
0511
0513
0605
0608
0608
0611
0616
0701
0702
0703
0704
0708
0709

North Antrim

Belfast

Belfast West

Down Branch
Dungannon
Enniskillen

Strabane

Aileach
Carndonagh/Moville
Craobh An Earagall
lar Dheisceart Thir Chonaill
Letterkenny

Mohill

Raphoe And Convoy
Stranorlar

Achill
Ballaghadereen/Kilmovee
Ballina
Ballyhaunis/Claremorris
Belmullet

Castlebar

Sligo

West Mayo

Ballybay
Castleblayney
Cavan East
Drogheda

Dundalk
Muineachan
Elphin/Strokestown
Gort

Gort

Loughrea

Tuam

Athboy/Trim
Athlone/Moate

Athy

Birr/Banagher
Longford

Mullingar

Page

1

Mrs Susan McMullan

Mrs Susan McMullan

Mrs Susan McMullan

Mrs Susan McMullan

Mrs Grainne McAleer

Mrs Grainne McAleer

Mrs Grainne McAleer

Ms Sarah Ann Mc Clafferty
Ms Sarah Ann Mc Clafferty
Ms Sarah Ann Mc Clafferty
Ms Sarah Ann Mc Clafferty
Ms Sarah Ann Mc Clafferty
Ms Sarah Ann Mc Clafferty
Ms Sarah Ann Mc Clafferty
Ms Sarah Ann Mc Clafferty
Ms Aileen Horkan

Ms Aileen Horkan

Ms Aileen Horkan

Ms Aileen Horkan

Ms Aileen Horkan

Ms Aileen Horkan

Ms Aileen Horkan

Ms Aileen Horkan

Ms Sarah Bradley

Ms Sarah Bradley

Ms Sarah Bradley

Ms Sarah Bradley

Ms Sarah Bradley

Ms Sarah Bradley

Ms Ann Comyn

Ms Ann Comyn

Ms Ann Comyn

Ms Ann Comyn

Ms Ann Comyn

Ms Josephine Byrne

Ms Josephine Byrne

Ms Josephine Byrne

Ms Josephine Byrne

Ms Josephine Byrne

Ms Josephine Byrne



0710
0711
0712
0713
0801
0802
0804
0805
0808
0905
0907
1002
1003
1007
1008
1009
1010
1011
1012
1014
1015
1017
1018
1102
1103
1105
1106
1107
1108
1109
1110
1111
1114
1202
1203
1204
1206
1209
1217
1301
1303
1306
1308
1313
1315

Navan

Tullamore

The Curragh Branch
Craobh Darach
Blessington

Dublin South County
Tallaght

Arklow

Craobh Dhun Laoghaire

Dublin City South East
Dublin West
Baltinglass
Carlow North
Kilkenny City
Kilkenny North
Kilkenny South
Mountrath
Muine Bheag
New Ross
Portlaocise
Rathdowney
Tullow
Wexford
Cahir

Cashel

Clare North
Clare West
Clonmel
Dundrum
Dungarvan
Ennis
Nenagh
Thurles
Bantry
Beara
Cairbre Lair
Coachford
Kinsale
Skibbereen
Abbeyfeale
Castleisland
Glin

Killarney
Listowel

Rathkeale
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Ms Josephine Byrne
Ms Josephine Byrne
Ms Josephine Byrne
Ms Josephine Byrne
Miss Ciara Gilligan
Miss Ciara Gilligan
Miss Ciara Gilligan
Miss Ciara Gilligan
Miss Ciara Gilligan
Ms Anne Marie Coffey
Ms Anne Marie Coffey
Mr Fergal Donegan
Mr Fergal Donegan
Ms Josephine Doyle
Ms Josephine Doyle
Ms Josephine Doyle
Mr Fergal Donegan
Ms Josephine Doyle
Ms Josephine Doyle
Ms Sharon Roche
Ms Josephine Doyle
Mr Fergal Donegan
Ms Josephine Doyle
Ms Marian Anderson
Ms Marian Anderson
Ms Marian Anderson
Ms Marian Anderson
Ms Marian Anderson
Ms Marian Anderson
Ms Marian Anderson
Ms Marian Anderson
Ms Marian Anderson

Ms Marian Anderson

Ms Fionnghuala O'Regan
Ms Fionnghuala O'Regan
Ms Fionnghuala O'Regan
Ms Fionnghuala O'Regan
Ms Fionnghuala O'Regan

Ms Fionnghuala O'Regan

Ms Tracie Tobin
Ms Tracie Tobin
Ms Tracie Tobin
Ms Tracie Tobin
Ms Tracie Tobin

Ms Tracie Tobin


rwarren
Highlight


1401
1404
1501
1502
1503
1504
1603
1605
1606
1608
1609

Dublin North City
Dublin Tolka
Dublin North East
Dublin North West
Dublin North County
Blanchardstown
Mallow

Millstreet
Mitchelstown
Youghal

Cork City North

Ms Nuala Grealy

Ms Nuala Grealy

Ms Emer Mangan
Ms Emer Mangan
Ms Emer Mangan
Ms Emer Mangan
Mr Patrick O'Sullivan
Mr Patrick O'Sullivan
Mr Patrick O'Sullivan
Mr Patrick O'Sullivan

Mr Patrick O'Sullivan
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Principals and Deputy Principals Committee 2023 - 2026

Committee Member

Branch Code

Branch Name

Candidate Name

0101
0206
0208
0209
0212
0215
0301
0302
0308
0310
0401
0402
0403
0405
0407
0408
0411
0412
0601
0602
0605
0608
0609
0611
0615
0616
0701
0703
0704
0706
0708
0801
0802
0804
0805
0905
0907
1002
1003

North Antrim
Cookstown
Dungannon
Enniskillen
Limavady / Dungiven
Strabane

Aileach
Ballinamore/Breifne
Craobh An Earagalil
Letterkenny

Achill

Ballaghadereen/Kilmovee

Ballina
Ballyhaunis/Claremorris
Belmullet

Castlebar

Sligo

West Mayo

Athenry

Ballinasloe
Elphin/Strokestown
Gort

Headford

Loughrea
Roscommon North
Tuam

Athboy/Trim

Athy

Birr/Banagher
Edenderry

Longford
Blessington

Dublin South County
Tallaght

Arklow

Dublin City South East
Dublin West
Baltinglass

Carlow North

Page
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Mr Henry Duffin

Mr Brian McGrath

Mr Brian McGrath

Mr Brian McGrath

Mr Brian McGrath

Mr Brian McGrath

Mr Annraoi Cheevers
Mr Annraoi Cheevers
Mr Annraoi Cheevers
Mr Annraoi Cheevers
Mr Declan Kyne

Mr Declan Kyne

Mr Declan Kyne

Mr Declan Kyne

Mr Declan Kyne

Mr Declan Kyne

Mr Declan Kyne

Mr Declan Kyne

Ms Eilis Treacy

Ms Eilis Treacy

Ms Eilis Treacy

Ms Eilis Treacy

Ms Eilis Treacy

Ms Eilis Treacy

Ms Eilis Treacy

Ms Eilis Treacy

Mr Niall Crofton

Mr Niall Crofton

Mr Niall Crofton

Mr Niall Crofton

Mr Niall Crofton

Ms Carmel Dillon

Ms Carmel Dillon

Ms Carmel Dillon

Ms Carmel Dillon

Ms Regina Halpin

Ms Regina Halpin
Mrs Katherine Doyle

Mrs Katherine Doyle



1006
1007
1010
1012
1102
1103
1105
1106
1107
1110
1111
1202
1203
1204
1210
1217
1301
1303
1304
1306
1313
1315
1317
1401
1404
1501
1502
1503
1504
1603
1605
1606
1608
1609

Gorey

Kilkenny City
Mountrath

New Ross

Cahir

Cashel

Clare North
Clare West
Clonmel

Ennis

Nenagh

Bantry

Beara

Cairbre Lair
Macroom
Skibbereen
Abbeyfeale
Castleisland

An Daingean
Glin

Listowel
Rathkeale
Tralee

Dublin North City
Dublin Tolka
Dublin North East
Dublin North West
Dublin North County
Blanchardstown
Mallow

Millstreet
Mitchelstown
Youghal

Cork City North

Mrs Katherine Doyle

Mrs Katherine Doyle

Mrs Katherine Doyle

Mrs Katherine Doyle

Ms Brid Finnegan

Ms Brid Finnegan

Ms Brid Finnegan

Ms Brid Finnegan

Ms Brid Finnegan

Ms Brid Finnegan

Ms Brid Finnegan

Mr Gerard O Donoghue

Mr Gerard O Donoghue

Mr Gerard O Donoghue

Mr Gerard O Donoghue

Mr Gerard O Donoghue

Mrs Maria O'Regan

Mrs Maria O'Regan

Mrs Maria O'Regan

Mrs Maria O'Regan

Mrs Maria O'Regan

Mrs Maria O'Regan

Mrs Maria O'Regan

Miss Ann Marie O'Halloran
Miss Ann Marie O'Halloran
Mr Paul Desmond Comiskey
Mr Paul Desmond Comiskey
Mr Paul Desmond Comiskey
Mr Paul Desmond Comiskey
Mr Sean Horgan

Mr Sean Horgan

Mr Sean Horgan

Mr Sean Horgan

Mr Sean Horgan
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PDC District 5 By-Election

Committee Member

Branch Code

Branch Name

Candidate Name

0502
0503
0504
0505
0506
0507
0509
0510
0511
0513
0514

Ballybay
Belturbet
Carrickmacross
Castleblayney
Cavan

Cavan East
Cootehill
Drogheda
Dundalk
Muineachan

Oldcastle/Virginia

Mr Richard Baxter
Mr Richard Baxter
Mr Richard Baxter
Mr Richard Baxter
Mr Richard Baxter
Mr Richard Baxter
Mr Richard Baxter
Mr Richard Baxter
Mr Richard Baxter
Mr Richard Baxter

Mr Richard Baxter
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National Appeals Panel 2023-2025, Division |

Committee Member

Branch Code Branch Name Candidate Name

0208 Dungannon Ms Fidelma Sheridan
0215 Strabane Ms Fidelma Sheridan
0505 Castleblayney Ms Fidelma Sheridan
0506 Cavan Ms Fidelma Sheridan
0507 Cavan East Ms Fidelma Sheridan
0510 Drogheda Ms Fidelma Sheridan
0513 Muineachan Ms Fidelma Sheridan
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National Appeals Panel 2023-2025, Division I

Committee Member

Candidate Name

Branch Code Branch Name

0802 Dublin South County
0804 Tallaght

1501 Dublin North East

Mr Gerard O'Meara
Mr Gerard O'Meara

Mr Gerard O'Meara
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Northern Committee 2023 -2024

Belfast Area Post-primary

Committee Member

Candidate Name

Branch Code Branch Name
0105 Belfast
0106 Belfast West

Mr Caoimhin Mac Colaim

Mr Caoimhin Mac Colaim
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Belfast Area Primary A

Committee Member

Branch Code Branch Name Candidate Name

0106 Belfast West Mrs Caroline McCarthy
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Belfast Area Primary B

Committee Member

Branch Code Branch Name Candidate Name

0105 Belfast Mrs Geraldine McGowan
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North Eastern Area Post-primary

Committee Member

Candidate Name

Branch Code Branch Name
0101 North Antrim
0109 South Derry

Mrs Siobhan McElhinney

Mrs Siobhan McElhinney
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North Eastern Area Primary

Committee Member

Candidate Name

Branch Code Branch Name
0101 North Antrim
0109 South Derry

Mrs Michelle McCrystal

Mrs Michelle McCrystal
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South Eastern Area Post-primary

Committee Member

Branch Code Branch Name

Candidate Name
0110 Down Branch

Mr John Kelly
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South Eastern Area Primary

Committee Member

Branch Code Branch Name Candidate Name

0110 Down Branch Mrs Rachel Poland
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Southern Area Post-primary

Committee Member

Branch Code

Branch Name

Candidate Name

0201
0202
0203
0206
0208
0214
0217

Armagh

North Armagh
South Armagh
Cookstown
Dungannon
Newry

South Tyrone

Mr David Nolan
Mr David Nolan
Mr David Nolan
Mr David Nolan
Mr David Nolan
Mr David Nolan

Mr David Nolan
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Southern Area Primary A

Committee Member

Branch Code Branch Name
0202 North Armagh
0206 Cookstown
0208 Dungannon
0217 South Tyrone

Candidate Name

Mr Martin Lavery
Mr Martin Lavery
Mr Martin Lavery

Mr Martin Lavery
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Southern Area Primary B

Committee Member

Candidate Name

Branch Code Branch Name
0201 Armagh

0203 South Armagh
0214 Newry

Mrs Noreen Kelly
Mrs Noreen Kelly

Mrs Noreen Kelly
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Western Area Post-primary

Committee Member

Candidate Name

Branch Code Branch Name

0207 Derry City

0209 Enniskillen

0212 Limavady / Dungiven
0213 Lisnaskea

0215 Strabane

0216 Tyrone Central

Mr Dermot Gallagher
Mr Dermot Gallagher
Mr Dermot Gallagher
Mr Dermot Gallagher
Mr Dermot Gallagher

Mr Dermot Gallagher

Page

1



Western Area Primary A

Committee Member

Candidate Name

Branch Code Branch Name
0209 Enniskillen
0213 Lisnaskea
0215 Strabane
0216 Tyrone Central

Miss Marie O'Shea
Miss Marie O'Shea
Miss Marie O'Shea

Miss Marie O'Shea
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Western Area Primary B

Committee Member

Candidate Name

Branch Code Branch Name
0207 Derry City
0212 Limavady / Dungiven

Mrs Moira O'Kane

Mrs Moira O'Kane
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